

Dr. Imam Talal Eid Aboud, "Mr. Anwar Faisal is a man of honor!"

BRIGHTON, MASSACHUSETTS, UNITED STATES, December 11, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Many philanthropic gifts are made quietly, even anonymously, and are never widely known. The Muslim community in Boston would like to express our most sincere gratitude and appreciation to Mr. Anwar Faisal, a humble yet extremely successful businessman, humanitarian and prolific philanthropist lauded for his extraordinary life of service, leadership, and education advocacy.

Mr. Anwar Faisal had the idea of building a place of worship in Brighton to offer the community something helpful for spiritual uplifting. The building, which used to be an American legion post, was in total disrepair. Burnt down and consequently in ruins, now is one of the magnificent mosques in Massachusetts, courtesy of the continuous efforts of Mr. Anwar Faisal.

In the words of Dr. Imam Talal Eid Aboud, "<u>Mr. Anwar Faisal is a man of honor.</u> Building a mosque was a great idea and highly rewarding according to Islamic teachings. This mosque is very important for American Muslims, as well as for community celebrations at the <u>Yusuf</u> <u>Mosque</u>, such as the end of Ramadan where everyone is welcome to come."

Mr. Anwar Faisal has dedicated his valuable time and generous, thoughtful financial gifts for the last 14 years to make <u>Yusuf Mosque</u> a place of worship, education, and friendship for the Muslim community in Allston, Brighton, and several abutting towns. "Mr. Anwar Faisal truly is the hidden force behind the scenes, generously sponsoring the finances and ultimately responsible for success stories of several mosques, schools, and Islamic centers in Boston" – said Dr. Imam Talal Eid.

The community could not be prouder to have the immense support of Mr. Faisal in this memorable and important 14 years in its history.

Dr. Imam Talal Eid Aboud Yusuf Mosque +1 617-254-1939 asjid.yusuf@gmail.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/558137069

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.